DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

2016-885518 08/04/2016 02:39 PM

Pas=4

Total:\$16.00

H & H AIRCRAFT, LLC

a ptn of 1320-08-002-007 APN#: RPTT: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To: H & H Aircraft, LLC 1142 Airport Rd. Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H & H Aircraft, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company as to an undivided 50% interest and Soaring Nevada, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company as to an undivided 50% interest ("Grantor"),

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY and transfer unto

H & H Aircraft, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as to a 100% interest ("Grantees"), all right, title and interest in and to that certain property situate at 2207 Bellanca Street, Unit 3, City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property")

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all matters of public record, including, without limitation, the Condominium Declaration for Minden Jet Center Hangar Condominium, dated December 9, 2011 and recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada on December 21, 2011 in Book 1211, Page 4402, as Document No. 794606 ("Declaration"), and the Ground Lease described in the Declaration.

ſ				
Dated: 08/	02/2016			
IN WITNE year set fo	SS WHEREOF, Grantor hirth below.	nas hereunto caused t	his instrument to be ex	ecuted the day and
H & H-Airc	raft, LLC Lie + Covd9 Harden, Manager			
<u>Kêl</u>	evada, LLC LLC COVO Harden, Managing Membe	er		7/
	J			
	STATE OF		}ss	
	<u> August</u> By <u>Laurie</u>	Harden	~~	
	Karen D	Lage Notary Public		
	Not 1	KAREN STAGE ary Public - State of Nevada intment Recorded in Douglas County 6-1484-5 - Expiree Jenuary 20, 2020		

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

Condominium Unit #3 of the Minden Jet Center Hangar Condominium (a commercial leasehold condominium project) as shown on the Condominium Map attached to the Condominiums Declaration for Minden Jet Center Hangar Condominium recorded December 21, 2011 in Book 1211, Page 4402, as Document No. 794606, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2

An undivided interest in and to the Common Elements as set forth in that certain Condominium Declaration for Minden Jet Center Hangar Condominium (A of Commercial Leasehold Condominium Project) recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 21, 2011 in Book 1211, Page 4402, as Document No. 794606, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada

PARCEL 3

An undivided interest in and to the Leasehold Estate as created by that certain Lease made by and between Minden-Tahoe Airport (Airport), Douglas County, Nevada (County) and Minden Jet Center Hangar Condominium Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation (Lessee) recorded December 21, 2011 in Book 1211, Page 4445, as Document No. 794609, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, subject to the terms and provisions contained in the lease, and any further amendments thereto.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): a ptn of 1320-08-002-007

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

1.

a) a pt	n of 1320-08-002-00	7				
2. Type o	f Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OPT	IONALA	ISE ONLY
- 1	acant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	1	T/INSTRUME	- P	JOE GIVET
, —	ondo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	ВООК		AGE	
	pt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:	AGE	-
	gricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:		1	
i) □ Ot		, -			1	
				_		
	Value/Sales Price of I		\$		No.	\ \
		Only (value of property)	(4
	er Tax Value:	D	<u>\$</u>		Name of the last o	
Keai Pi	operty Transfer Tax	Due:	<u>\$0.00</u>			
4. <u>If Exe</u> n	nption Claimed:					
a.		mption per NRS 375.090, S	ection 3	- 1		
b.		or Exemption: Leasehold In		1 1		
	1		7))		\/
5. Partial	Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %)		~
/				/ /		
The un	dersigned declares ar	nd acknowledges, under per	alty of perjury	, pursuant to N	RS 375.0	60 and NRS 375.110
that the	information provide	ed is correct to the best of the	eir informatio	n and belief, an	d can be	supported by
docume	ntation if called upo	n to substantiate the inform	ation provided	l herein. Furthe	rmore, the	e parties agree that
disallo	vance of any claimed	d exemption, or other deterr	nination of ado	ditional tax due	, may resi	alt in a penalty of 10%
of the t	ax due plus interest a	it 1% per month.	/	/		
Pursuant to	NDS 375 030 416 I	Buyer and Seller shall be j	ointly and say	ronally liable fo	. n anv. ad	ditional amount
owed.	V n	1 1	ominy and sev	erany nable i	эг ану ац	uitionai amount
Signature_	1 Ille +	erden c	Capacity 4	granta	r	
Signature_			Capacity	0		
			. \			
	R (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION BUY		EE) INFORMA	TION	
	JIRED)	110 10 1	(REQUIR			
Print Name	and the same of th	LLC and Soaring	Print Name:	H & H Aircr	aft, LLC	
Address:	Nevada, LLC 1142 Airport Ro	ad .	/aa/.		D 1	
City:	Minden	au	Address: City:	1142 Airport Minden	Koad	
State:	NV	Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
state.	14.4	Zip. <u>69423</u>	State.		_ Zıp:	. 09443
COMPANY	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
	/PERSON REQUES d if not the seller or bu	TING RECORDING yer)				
require) Print Name:				Esc. #:		
(require Print Name: Address:	d if not the seller or bu			Esc. #:		
	d if not the seller or buy					